

## SSR INSTITUTE OF MANAGEMENT & RESEARCH, SILVASSA

Empower Yourself @ IMR

NAAC Accreditation with Grade "B+"

Sayli-Silvassa Road, Silvassa – 396230, UT of DNH & DD Approved by AICTE & Permanently Affiliated to Savitribai Phule Pune University, Pune Phone: 0260 2681114, director@ssrimr.edu.in, www.ssrimr.edu.in

## **International Women's Day Celebration**

8th Mar. 2022

## Without HER even HERO is a "0"

SSR IMR celebrated the International Women's Day at the Institute level. The Female staff members at the Institute were humbly presented the token of respect from the entire Institute. At this occasion, the female staff expressed their feelings & gratitude. The event concluded



with a constructive talk on working together with equal footing for the betterment of the Institution and the Society. The students celebrated the day with e-Poster Presentations. 12 Leading Women Entrepreneurs were presented by the Boys Team from the MBA 1<sup>st</sup> Year. There were other e-posters linking to the dignity of Women and expertise that were presented by the Girls of the class. Altogether it was a mesmerising occasion with flow of emotions & learning all across.











Glimpse of the International Women's Day Celebration 2022 @ IMR





Presentation by the Students on the occasion of the International Women's Day Celebration 2022 @ IMR

XXX